<Proposal for improvement of extraction method of influence part in derivation development>
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Abstract

It is forecast that 58% of the system development is maintenance operation in enterprise
IT trend survey of Japan User Association of Information (JUAS) in the 2009’ s version.

However, the approach of the standardization of the system development and the software
test was a center the novel exploitation, and was not maintained a systematic methodology
about the derivation development (Develop software by misappropriating an existing source
code) on researcher’s site.

In this research, it worked as a theme the improvement of the software test in the
derivation development. It is assumed to be an aim to make the influence level when software
is changed by the derivation development visible, and proposes the method of selecting the
range of test.



[2]

XDDP(eXtreme Derivative Development Process

2
)
)
3
4
€y
XDDP ([213116D

7]



XDDP

Component
@
XDDP XDDP
[31
< 1.
What
T™: Where
How
©)
XDDP
XDDP
©)
XDDP
3
(T™

®)

™



[4]

™

5

™ ™
5.  TM( 1

™
(O
XDDP
XDDP
< 2 TM>
A B C D E F G H
o
o
o o
@
o 2
D D
C E

5.2 2)

™
€y

™ (

XDDP



¢)

1,2




™
@™

¢)

® )

@

T

fhge 0| fEEEE

fHiHE

G

fiitHE [

fiitHE E

fiithE F

HiHE G

e H

FHEFD

FHEF G 1)

ST ¥

FHEEFD

HadEl~ bV %

fiHE C

fiiHE D

fitHE E

fiEE F

fiERE A |[HERE B
fREEL |4

fitHE B

sl

0,2

L@

.3

fifthe C

filtHE [

fitE E

)

e’

filthe F

fiHE G

fiftHE H

EEER I
HFEERT

(3

olele

HEERI

< 1I:T™M

€ 1O.2.03)

™

™

)
™

™




™

27

™

21




10
XDDP

11

[1] JUAS 15 T 2009

(http://www. juas.or.jp/project/survey/it09/summary09 0507.pdf)

[2] : , JaSST"09
(http://jasst.jp/archives/jasst09e/pdf/A2.pdf)

[3] : , , 2007
[4] C (http://ww.sikaku.gr.jp/js/index_cp.html)
[5] : , , 2005

[6] : , JaSST"07
(http://jasst.jp/archives/jasst07e/pdf/B5-1.pdf)

[7]1 20

(http://www. juse.or.jp/software/pdf/20 _spc/8/7 c_report 1.pdf)






No

001

002

003

004

005

006

007

008

009

010

003

011

012

007

013

014

004

015

016

017

018

019

020

021

022

023

015

018

004

024

025

003

026

027

o.,1

o 2

o .3

o A4

o 5

o 6

o 10

025

003

026

027

No




